

Phoenix Business and Workforce Development Board Align Investment Steering Committee February 07, 2024 1:00 pm-2:00 pm Mountain Standard Time

Webex Information (TO JOIN MEETING):

Join from the meeting link: https://cityofphoenix.webex.com/cityofphoenix/j.php? MTID=meb1b8a031b7dc4456fb26f132af7af58 [cityofphoenix.webex.com]

To join by phone: 1-415-655-0001

CALL IN: 1-415-655-0001 Access code: 2630 112 0638

Opening/Roll Call

(Brandon Ramsey)

The Phoenix Business and Workforce (PBWD) Board Align Investment Steering Committee (AISC) Chair, Brandon Ramsey, will call the meeting to order. Roll call will be completed by the PBWD AISC staff to ensure a quorum if present.

Align Investment Steering Committee Meeting Minutes (Brandon Ramsey)

The October 18, 2023, and November 16, 2023, AISC meeting minutes are recommended for review and approval.

RECOMMENDATION: This item is for information and approval.

Braided Funding Options and Proposed Plan of Action (Brandon Ramsey)

The AISC Chair Brandon Ramsey will review suggested Bloomberg Interventions for Employers with the committee and integration of the interventions with the AISC implementation plan. The committee will review a proposed plan of action including previous braided funding partners, surveying expertise in grant writing, and how to prioritize braided funding.

(Brandon Ramsey)

RECOMMENDATION: This item is for information, discussion, and possible action.

Align Investment Steering Committee Expectations (Brandon Ramsey)

The Align Investment Steering Committee Chair, Brandon Ramsey will discuss steering committee expectations. (Brandon Ramsey)

RECOMMENDATION: This item is for information, discussion, and possible action.

Future Agenda Items

(Brandon Ramsey)

Call to the Public and Announcements

(Brandon Ramsey)

Adjournment

(Brandon Ramsey)